

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	503	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Po Group LLC - Schoology Implementat Academics and Instruction Departme	ion -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/23/2023				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	5/24/2023				Final action:	5/24/2023	
Enactment date:	5/24	/2023			Enactment #:	23-0947	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and PowerSchool Group LLC, Folsom, CA, for the latter to provide its Schoology software, an advanced learning management system (LMS) that enables teachers to post assignments online and students to submit assignments, including a gradebook that can be shared with families, and other features, as described in Exhibit A of Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period of May 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$99,134.44.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 23-0503 Services Agreement 2022-2023 - PowerSchool Group LLC - Schoology Implementation - Academics and Instruction Department						
Contact:	Kelleth.Chinn@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
5/24/2023	1	Board of	Education		Ac	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and PowerSchool Group LLC, Folsom, CA, for the latter to provide its Schoology software, an advanced learning management system (LMS) that enables teachers to post assignments online and students to submit assignments, including a gradebook that can be shared with families, and other features, as described in Exhibit A of Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period of May 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$99,134.44.